SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production

Report
of

Crops and Livestock |

1954

X
i

SUTTER COUNTY
Department of Agriculture

142 GardenWay YubaCitY Cahf‘,




SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION {954

THIS INFORMAT [ON HAS BEEN COMPILED IN ACCORDANCE W|TH SECTION 65,5
OF THE CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL CODE AND |S HEREWITH SUBMITTED TO THE STATE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, W. C. JACOBSON, DIRECTOR; AND TO THE HONORABLE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SUTTER.

HAROLD W, MOORE, CHA[RMAN

EBER F. BEILBY MARSHALL DAVIS

ED. F. DACOSSE IKE NORRED

THESE AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SHOW THE FARM ACREAGE, PRODUCT{ON AND
VALUE OF CROPS AND L!VESTOCK PRCDUCED FOR MARKETI{NG PURPOSES AND IS BASED

ON FARM VALUE ONLY, RATHER THAN ON THE PACKED OR PROCESSED VALUE WHICH 1S

FREQUENTLY USED IN SIMILAR REPORTS.
THIS INFORMATION IS THE EFFORT OF THE SUTTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

AGRICULTURE TOGETHER WITH VALUABLE [NFORMATION FROM MANY SOURCES INCLUDING
{NDIVIDUAL FARMERS, PROCESSORS, WAREHOUSEMEN, SHIPPERS, AGRICULTURAL COOPER-

ATIVES, THE P.M.A., AND OTHERS, TO ALL OF THESE WE EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION.

T. Do URBAHNS, COMMI[SSIONER W. A, GREENE, DEPUTY COMM[SSIONER

ALICE WILLING, CLERK
We Co PITT D. F. HARRIS A. C..PERRIN, JR, ,

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS



CROP
FRUIT & NUT

ALMONDS

AppLES

AprIcCOTS
CHERRIES

GRAPES

JUJUBES

LEMONS
NECTARINES

OL 1vES

ORANGES

PEACHES, CLING
PEACHES, FREESTONE
PEARS

PECANS

PERS IMMONS

PLums

PrRunNEs, DRIED
WaLnuTs, Brack
WaLnuTs, ENGLISH

ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TREES

ALMONDS

PeacHeEs, CLING
PEACHES, FREESTONE
PLums

PRUNES

WALNUTS

NURSERY STOCK GROWN

FRUIT & NuTt TREES
TOMATO PLANTS
ORNAMENTALS

ACREAGE

5,008 A,
19
6
83
88

32
59

10,694
207
184

550
5,186

3,630

954
4,47]
64
|12
1,551
2,99

MARKET
PRODUCT ION

2,955
234
12
(23
703

2,500
227

89
13,980
110,019
[,940
1,960
1,000
440
2,679
13,500
12,000
2,261

170,405
2,615,500

LBS,

TONs
1

LBS,.

Tons
"

mn

LBSe
CRATES
Tons

1
SACKS
ToNS

FARM VALUE

$1,403,625
17,550
1,200
29,520
28,120
150

75

24,970
6,675

500
6,051,045
97,000
137,200
350

440
642,960
2,970,000
{2,000
813,960

68,162
15,690
40,000



CROP

TRUCK CROPS

BusH BERRIES
MELONS
‘ONIONS

PUMPK INS

-SQUASH

SueAR BEETs
STRAWBERRIES
TOMATOES

‘Misc., VEGETABLES

FIELD CROPS

ALFaLFA Hay

BARLEY

Beans, DRy
Corn, EAR
GrRAIN Hay
Hops

MiLo

OATs

Rice
SAFFLOWER
WHEAT

SEED CROPS

ALFALFA SEED
‘CUCUMBER -
Horse BEeafs
LADINO

MeL on

Muneg BEANS
PEAS

Pumpk N & . SQUAsH
SNAP BEANS
SUDAN
SUNFLOWER
VETCH :
OTHER SEEDS -

ACREAGE

1,035 A.

40
120
3,659

3,598

7,035
30,500
43,000

3,000

4,500

9,200
3,730
74,000
2,632
27,300

640
567
335
675
954

45
497
349
138
[,650
50
4,500

MARKET
PRODUCT {ON

{0,000
7,762
450
510
1,430
68,230
12,500
64,988

35,178
24,500
752,500
4,200
4,500
2,89
11,500
2,800
85,000
2,152
20,500

255,000
208,072
4,019
(50,000
224,342
25,72|
5,293
143,370
[,150
19,874
50,000
37,116
100,000

CRATES

TONS
"

Les.
"
CwT.,

Les,
1

n

CwT.
Les,
CwT,
n
LBs,
CwT.
Les.

FARM VALUE

$ 15,000
194,050
9,000
3,060
28,600
716,415
25,000
1,336,711
100,000

633,204
1,078,000
5,643,750

273,000

76,500

246,160

598,000

131,600
7,650,000

160,324
1,394,000

63,750
105,692
28,133
75,000
100,963
3,215
36,038
58,59
8,625
178,866
3,500
167,022
10,000



CROP

POULTRY PRODUCTS

BAaBY CHICKS
CHICKENS
Ducks

Eces

GEESE
TURKEYS

AP1ARY PRODUCTS

Packace BeEes
QUEEN BEEs
Honey

Wa x

LIVESTOCK & [T1's PRODUCTS

SwinNE
CATTLE

VEaL CALVES
SHEEP

Lauvss

Wool

MiLk FaT
HorsEs
RaBBITS

PASTURE CROPS

IRRIGATED PASTURE
SUTTER BUTTES PASTURE
GRAIN & BeEaN STUBBLE
Rice STuBBLE

GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS

SUGAR BEET PAYMENTS

ACREAGE

27,500 A.
41,000
45,000
40,000

MARKET
PRODUCT I ON

3,016,490
325,000
400
1,036,663
200

7,500

18,700
4,700
198
6,590

4,500
5,750
3,800
5,500
44,200
494,000
|,297,000
80

6,000

HEAD
"

Doz,

HEAD
1

PKGS

ToNs
Les.

FARM VALUE

$ 558,050
325,000
400
520,062
200

43,125

56, 100
4,230
39,600
2,636

157,500
862,500
152,000
41,250
826,540
296,400
[,236,000
4,000
6,000

138,426



L34

SUMMARY

FARM VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION

1952 1953 1954

FRUIT & NUT CROPS = = = = - — - $15,994,670 $1%,790,467 $12,237,340
NURSERY STOCK = = = = = = - - — 185,517 185,677 123,852
*TRUCK CROPS = = = = = = = = — - 9,074,896 8,411,512 2,427,836
FIELD CROPS = = ~ = = = — = = = 16,619,510 13,612,335 (7,884,538
SEED CROPS = = = = = = = = = = l,580,090 |,253,428 839,323
POULTRY PRODUCTS = = = = = — - | ,448,645 [,739,342 |,446,837
APIARY PRODUCTS = = = = = — — = 136,769 92,381 102,566
LIVESTOCK & ITTs PRODUCTS - - - 4,239,200 3,510,350 3,582,190
PRODUCTION = = -~ - $49,279,297 $44,595,492 $38,644,482

GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS = = = = = = 214,804 219,185 ' 138,426
TOTAL = = = = — = = $49,494, 101 $44,814,677 $38,782,908

~* DRY BEANS FORMERLY PLACED WITH TRUCK CROPS HAVE BEEN MOVED TO FIELD CROPS,



Grimest

Grunes Ferry

AN

fa N

e ez
ISNe1E

ROAD

WINSHIP SC

3) .
* Fremont

e MONUY
7Y
//1

e
s?l_,?
a é\

¥,

S K} N 9
oFE 27 G 3
; T, X1
b b U . L )
c::\n& el K04 Ly t Q‘lei | 3
© Fionae] N E= I e
AR NS s :
RN Y o T
(T B
A
28, 1 2
-
= — -\ v

5 e SAar,

29

THEATY
LYY

EZZT NN
3z | 33 . \n 35 0 36 '*:\L
HINSOALE «

\EVERGLADE
. k] . 1o

& VERGLADE ROk

[
ouNerr Mar,
T FHosRiAL
=8 i
o ;
BN, Y
70

ALICIA

§
rEATHER 1T

¢!
o)

D
¢4 Rhzss N
. £1D9 et L
Fourmile, ({l/ 2
Bend f
A\
ot i
~. i
il
e
W&
= 18
Hmights g3
Landin d
cing ()
VA
A\ 30
£ N
Wikd lrishmg;
Bend
9
o
-

&
N

7/
1 5
a2
] 3
r
575'00- Zg
s

n
e

CALIFORNIA

5 jrel
. ::'1ALSODON. ﬂ A dil 4

T [
yaiLEr KoMl
PUOAN_

LHL
L

34,

FAIRVIEW
CHURCH

IR VIE RoA0
3 300t

scioon
LivcoLn
MARC UM ROAD 9 Mt

1z
MARCU

1 -".,": »
7z _l_LJseznt .

&1 K
I3
JE

[}

24

25

3¢

- ROSEVILLE quuuey
"Ec‘qg 14 APL.

-



