SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production Report Of Crops and Livestock

1954

SUTTER COUNTY Department of Agriculture

142 GardenWay

YubaCity, Calif.

SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1954

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN COMPILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 65.5

OF THE CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL CODE AND IS HEREWITH SUBMITTED TO THE STATE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, W. C. JACOBSON, DIRECTOR; AND TO THE HONORABLE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SUTTER.

HAROLD W. MOORE, CHAIRMAN

EBER F. BEILBY

MARSHALL DAVIS

ED. F. DACOSSE

IKE NORRED

THESE AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SHOW THE FARM ACREAGE, PRODUCTION AND VALUE OF CROPS AND LIVESTOCK PRODUCED FOR MARKETING PURPOSES AND IS <u>BASED</u>

ON FARM VALUE ONLY, RATHER THAN ON THE PACKED OR PROCESSED VALUE WHICH IS FREQUENTLY USED IN SIMILAR REPORTS.

THIS INFORMATION IS THE EFFORT OF THE SUTTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

AGRICULTURE TOGETHER WITH VALUABLE INFORMATION FROM MANY SOURCES INCLUDING

INDIVIDUAL FARMERS, PROCESSORS, WAREHOUSEMEN, SHIPPERS, AGRICULTURAL COOPER—

ATIVES, THE P.M.A., AND OTHERS, TO ALL OF THESE WE EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION.

T. D. URBAHNS, COMMISSIONER

W. A. GREENE, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

ALICE WILLING, CLERK

W. C. PITT

D. F. HARRIS

A. C. PERRIN, JR.

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
FRUIT & NUT			
ALMONDS	5,008 A.	2,955 Tons	\$1,403,625
Apples	19	234 "	17,550
APRICOTS	, 6	12 "	1,200
CHERRIES	83	123 "	29,520
GRAPES	88	703 "	28,120
Jujubes			150
LEMONS		2,500 LBs.	75
NECTARINES	32	227 Tons	24,970
OLIVES	59	89 "	6,675
ORANGES		13,980 LBs.	500
PEACHES, CLING	10,694	110,019 Tons	6,051,045
PEACHES, FREESTONE	207	1,940 "	97,000
PEARS	184	1,960 "	137,200
PECANS		1,000 LBs.	350
PERSIMMONS	550	440 CRATES	440
PLUMS	550	2,679 Tons	642,960
PRUNES, DRIED	5,186	13,500 "	2,970,000
WALNUTS, BLACK	7 670	12,000 SACKS	12,000
Walnuts, English	3,630	2,261 Tons	813,960
ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TREES	2		
ALMONDS	954		
PEACHES, CLING	4,471		
PEACHES, FREESTONE	64		
PLUMS	112		
Prunes	1,551		
WALNUTS	2,994		
NURSERY STOCK GROWN			
WORLDENT OTOOK GROWIN			
FRUIT & NUT TREES		170,405	68,162
TOMATO PLANTS		2,615,500	15,690
ORNAMENTALS			40,000

. *	CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
	·	AUNLAGE	FRODUCTION	TAININ VALUE
	TRUCK CROPS			
	Bush Berries		10,000 CRATES	\$ 15 , 000
	MELONS	1,035 A.	7,762 Tons	194,050
	Onlons		450 "	9,000
	PUMPKINS	40	510 "	3,060
•	SQUASH	120	1,430 "	28,600
	Sugar Beets	3,659	68,230 "	716,415
	STRAWBERRIES	7 500	12,500 CRATES	25,000
	Tomatoes Misc. Vegetables	3,598	64,988 Tons	1,336,711 100,000
	FIELD CROPS			
	ALFALFA HAY	7,035	35,178 Tons	633,204
3	BARLEY	30,500	24,500 "	1,078,000
	BEANS, DRY	43,000	752,500 CWT.	5,643,750
1.11	Corn, Ear	3,000	4,200 Tons	273,000
	GRAIN HAY	4,500	4,500 "	76 , 500
	Hops		2,896 Bales	246,160
	Milo	9,200	11,500 Tons	598,000
	OATS	3,730	2,800 "	131,600
	RICE	74,000	85,000 "	7,650,000
	SAFFLOWER	2,632	2,152 "	160,324
	WHEAT	27,300	20,500 "	1,394,000
	SEED CROPS			
	Alfalfa Seed	640	255,000 LBs.	63 , 750
	CUCUMBER	567	208,072 "	105,692
	Horse Beans	335	4,019 CwT.	28,133
	LADINO	675	150,000 LBs.	75 , 000
	Melon	954	224,342 "	100,963
	Mung Beans	45	25,721 "	3 , 215
	PEAS	497	5,293 CwT.	36,038
	PUMPKIN & SQUASH	349	143,370 LBs.	58,5!9
	SNAP BEANS	138	1,150 CWT.	8,625
	SUDAN	1,650	19,874 "	178,866
	SUNFLOWER	50 .	50,000 LBs.	3,500
•	VETCH	4,500	37,116 CwT.	167,022
	OTHER SEEDS >		100,000 LBs.	10,000

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
POULTRY PRODUCTS			,
BABY CHICKS CHICKENS DUCKS EGGS GEESE TURKEYS		3,016,490 HEAD 325,000 " 400 " 1,036,663 Doz. 200 HEAD 7,500 "	\$ 558,050 325,000 400 520,062 200 43,125
APIARY PRODUCTS			
PACKAGE BEES QUEEN BEES HONEY Wax		18,700 Pkgs. 4,700 198 Tons 6,590 Lbs.	56,100 4,230 39,600 2,636
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUCTS	3		
SWINE CATTLE VEAL CALVES SHEEP LAMBS WOOL MILK FAT HORSES RABBITS		4,500 HEAD 5,750 " 3,800 " 5,500 " 44,200 " 494,000 LBs. 1,297,000 " 80 HEAD 6,000 "	157,500 862,500 152,000 41,250 826,540 296,400 1,236,000 4,000 6,000
PASTURE CROPS		~	
IRRIGATED PASTURE SUTTER BUTTES PASTURE GRAIN & BEAN STUBBLE RICE STUBBLE	27,500 A. 41,000 45,000 40,000		
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS			
SUGAR BEET PAYMENTS			138,426

FARM VALUE OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION

SUMMARY

•	1952	1953	1954
FRUIT & NUT CROPS	\$15,994,670	\$1\$,790,467	\$12,237,340
NURSERY STOCK	185,517	185,677	123,852
*TRUCK CROPS	9,074,896	8,411,512	2,427,836
FIELD CROPS	16,619,510	13,612,335	17,884,538
SEED CROPS	1,580,090	1,253,428	839,323
POULTRY PRODUCTS	1,448,645	1,739,342	1,446,837
APIARY PRODUCTS	136,769	92,381	102,566
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUCTS	4,239,200	3,510,350	3,582,190
PRODUCTION	\$49,279,297	\$44,595,492	\$38,644,482
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS	214,804	219,185	[38,426]
TOTAL	\$49,494,101	\$44,814,677	\$38,782,908

^{*} DRY BEANS FORMERLY PLACED WITH TRUCK CROPS HAVE BEEN MOVED TO FIELD CROPS.

